
  City of Hesperia 
2025 City Council Outside Agency & Committee Appointments  

  
 
 
 

Agency/Committee Name Representatives Regular Meeting Schedule Location/ Contact 

Cal Cities (League of California 
Cities) 
Inland Empire & Desert Mountain 
Division 

Primary – Lee    
Alternate – Ochoa 
 

Every other Month 
(Date and Location TBD) 
*Invitations sent out 4-6 weeks 
prior. 

League of California Cities, 1400 K Street, Suite 400, 
Sacramento 95814, (916)658-8200 / (916)658-8240 (fax)  
Laura Varela – (909)275-4110; lvarela@calcities.org 
Staff Appt - TBD  

Mojave Desert Air Quality 
Management District (MDAQMD)  

Primary – Bennington 
Alternate – Gregg 
 

Monthly, 4th Monday, 10:00 
a.m. 

14306 Park Ave., Victorville  
Robyn Simpson, Clerk of the Board- (760)245-1661 x1857; 
rsimpson@mdaqmd.ca.gov 

San Bernardino County 
Transportation Authority  
(SBCTA)  

Primary – Pullen 
Alternate – Bennington 

Monthly, 1st Wednesday, 10:00 
a.m. 
 
 

1170 W Third St, 1st Floor Lobby Board Room  
San Bernardino 92410 
Marleana Roman, Clerk of the Board; 
mroman@gosbcta.com 
(909)884-8276, Asley Izard, Deputy Clerk Board; 
aizard@gosbcta.com    

Metro Committee 
 

Monthly, 2nd Thursday, 9:30 – 
10 a.m. 

See above 
Mayra Alfaro; malfaro@gosbcta.com 

Mountain/Desert Policy 
Committee  

Monthly, 3rd Friday, 9:30 a.m. 
 

Mojave Desert Air Quality Management District 
14306 Park Avenue, Victorville, 92392 
Daishanae Lee, Clerk; dlee@gosbcta.com 

San Bernardino County Solid 
Waste Task Force 
 

Primary – Gregg 
Alternate  - Staff 
*Rachel will designate 

April & October Highland Sam J. Racadio Library and Environmental 
Learning Center 7863 Central Ave. Highland CA 92346 
Adriana Ramirez; adriana.ramirez@dpw.sbcounty.gov 
  

Victor Valley Economic 
Development Authority (VVEDA)  

Primary – Ochoa 
Alternate – Lee 

Special Meetings  
As needed  

Location: SCLA Theatre, 18374 Phantom Victorville, 92394  
Mail to: 14343 Civic Dr., Victorville CA 92392 
Jennifer Thompson, Secretary to the Board 
(760)995-5026 JThompson@victorvilleca.gov    

Victor Valley Transit Authority 
(VVTA) 
 

Primary – Lee 
Alternate – Ochoa 
 

Monthly, 3rd Monday, 9:30 a.m.  
 

 17150 Smoke Tree St., Hesperia CA 92345  
(Every 3rd meeting in Barstow City Council Chambers at 
220 East Mountain View Street, Barstow). 
Debi Albin, Clerk, (760)948-1021 x102;  dalbin@vvta.org  

Victor Valley Wastewater 
Reclamation Authority (VVWRA)   

Primary – Gregg 
Alternate – Bennington 
 

Monthly, 3rd Thursday, 8:30 a.m. 
*8:00 if closed session* 

20111 Shay Rd., Victorville  CA  92394 
Kristi Casteel, (760)246-2896 x112 kcasteel@vvwra.com 

Greater High Desert Chamber of 
Commerce Liaison 
 

Primary – Lee 
Alternate – Gregg 

Weekly Coffee, Friday 7:00 a.m. 
 

Choice Medical Group, 19111 Town Center Dr., Apple 
Valley, CA 92394 
Mark Creffield, (760)245-6506 

mark@ghdcc.com 

 
Southern California Association of 
Governments (SCAG) 
 
 

Primary – Ochoa  
No alternate  

Regional Council  
Monthly, 1st Thursday, 11:45 
a.m.  
Annual Conference, Palm 
Desert,  May 7-8, 2026 
 

SCAG Main Office  
900 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 1700 Los Angeles, CA 90017; Zoom 
Availability  
Ivette Macias, (213)630-1499; macias@scag.ca.gov 

Tri Agency Committee 
 

Primary – 
Gregg/Bennington 
Alternate – Ochoa 

Every other Month, 1st 
Wednesday, 3:30 p.m. 

Hesperia Unified School District  
15576 Main St, Hesperia, CA 92345 

Council Liaison to Advisory & 
Internal Committees 

 

City Council Advisory Committee  Primary – Ochoa 
Alternate – Lee 

Quarterly - 1st Thursday  
March, June, Sept. & Dec. 

City Council Chambers – Yvonne Kliewer 
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